## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 581 by Senator Appel

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "407.24" to "407.25"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "407.24" to "407.25"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 5, change "day care centers" to "child care facilities"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 13, between "Services and "and the" delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 17, between "state" and "shall" change "board" to "Department of
- 11 Education"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 19, between "Council" and "for" insert "and the Childcare Association of
- 14 Louisiana"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, after line 29, insert the following:
- 17 "§407.25. Applicability; limitation
- 18 This Part shall not apply to early childhood programs that
- 19 <u>receive public funds solely for food and nutrition assistance."</u>